

@

ITEM NO.29 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15359/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2011 in CMWP No.43818/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to appear and argue in-person, clarification/direction, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Contempt Petition (C) No.224/2012 in S.L.P. (C) No.15359/2011 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

In Cont. Pet.: In-person

For Respondent(s) In-person
No.1 in SLP:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Respondent No.1, who is appearing in-person, prays for the matter to be taken up, if possible, on a fixed date, since he has to travel from outside Delhi for the purposes of the case. Let these matters be listed on 30th April, 2013, at the top, for the aforesaid purpose.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar