

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15359/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2011 in CMWP No.43818/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to appear and argue in person, clarification/direction and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 224 of 2012 IN SLP(C) No.15359/2011

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date:01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person (in Contempt Petition)

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to appear and argue in person is granted.

-2-

The respondent has appeared in-person. He submitted that he has resumed duty and is performing his duty satisfactorily. However, he submitted that his pay fixation has not been done correctly.

Mr. Mishra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners assured this Court that the concerned authorities shall look into the pay fixation of the respondent and if the pay fixation has not been done properly, it shall be done properly. Learned senior counsel shall state on the next date of hearing whether there was any mistake in pay fixation of the respondent.

At present, the amount payable to the respondent upon his reinstatement need not be paid to him.

The matters are adjourned to 13th September, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER